

MOUNTAINS RECREATION & CONSERVATION AUTHORITY

Los Angeles River Center & Gardens 570 West Avenue Twenty-six, Suite 100 Los Angeles, California 90065 Phone (323) 221-9944

MEMORANDUM

TO:

The Governing Board

FROM:

Joseph T. Edmiston, FAICP, Hon. ASLA, Executive Officer

DATE: March 4, 2020

SUBJECT: Agenda Item VIII: Consideration of resolution supporting City of Los Angeles and county of Ventura resolutions concerning issuance of Mountain Lion depredation permits.

<u>Staff Recommendation</u>: That the Governing Board authorize a resolution supporting City of Los Angeles and County of Ventura resolutions concerning issuance of Mountain Lion depredation permits.

Background: Please refer to the attachment.